EN @ Read t_he_emire instruc_tion manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any i ing any of the i or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.
CAUTION Use with products heavier than the rated welghts indicated may result i in instability causing possible i |nJury

+ Mounts must be attached as specified in bly ir Improper ir may result in damage or serious personal injury.

« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

+ Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
+ Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

DE Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in

Verbindung setzen.
A VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zu\asslge Geuwicht tiberschreiten, konnen Schaden oder méglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein

. Ha\terungen sollen entsp! den ingen angebracht werden. Eine unsachgeméaRe Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
. isristung und i Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.
« Die lragenden Oberﬂachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geraten und allen zusatzlichen Bauteilen sicher aushalten konnen.
* Nur die ten iben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
« Dieses Produkt en(ha\t K\elntel\e die Ersti beim 1 hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.
« Dieses Produkt nur in Innenraumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im AuRenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden fiihren.
WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bauteileliste abgleichen. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen
fragen.
WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmaRig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR @ Lisez entierement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,
veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.
A ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.
« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.
+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.
+ Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.
« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.
+ Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.
+ Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.
IMPORTANT Avant i |nslaHatlon assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon Ia liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou
local pour qu'il la remplace.
MAINTENANCE: A |nten/aHes réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation stre et fiable.

RU @ lMepen Ha4anom ycTaHoBKY 1 CGOPKM Mpo4MTaiiTe PyKOBOACTBO NO ycTaHoBke. Ecnn y Bac BosHuknm BONPOCHI it unu ¢ Bawum
Ans nony fioMouM.
A BHuManue: Mcnonb3osaHie NPOYKTOB, BEC KOTOPbIX NPEBBILLIAET YKA3aHHbIl PACHETHBIIN BEC, MOKET NPUBECTU K "
. OHODbI OMKHbI GbiTb YCTAHOBNIEHb, KaK 3TO 1OKA3AHO B MOHTAXHBIX MHCTPYKUMSX. Henpasunhnaﬂ YCTAHOBK MOKET NPUBECTH K nonweumm Cepbe3HbIX TPaBM.
[ TpoayKT AomKeH ok
. YSenmecs TO Hecywas BBIAEPKMT BEC  Bcero W KOMINIEKTYIOLLMX
uayue B wypynsi 1 HE MEPETATVBATb ycTaHOBOUHbIE Wypymbl.
. ﬂaHHHM TPOAYKT COAEPXUT ManeHbkue AeTarnm, KDTOpb\e npenmaanﬂm ONACHOCTS YRYULEHAS MpH PO Takve peTanm XPaHUTb B HEAOCTYNHOM ANIA AeTel MecTe.
* [lanHbI npoykT TonkKko ANst AaHHOTO NDOIYKTa Ha YVILIe MOKET NPUBECTH K NOMOMKE NPOIYKTa U MONy<eHIo TPas.
BAXHO: Mepen ycraHoskoit y6eauTech, 4o Bel nonyuuny Bce Aetant B €O CrMCKoM yiowwx. Ecnv He xBaTaeT Kakux-nuGo AeTaneii ik O NoNomaHsl, CBKUTECH C Bawunm —1
MECTHBIM PACTIPOCTPAHMTENEM 10 BOMPOCY 3aMeHs.
KOE O ; perynspHo (KaK MUHUMYM, pa3 B TPU MecsiLia), 4ToGbI /iH Bbin nero 6bino 6

{l

ES @ Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las i o i con su

distribuidor local.
A PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales. n

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.
« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.
« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tomnillos.
« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.
« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.
IMPORTANTE: Asegrese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esté dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.
MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periédicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

====J b

PT Leia todo 0 manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagéo e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma duvida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o

seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
A ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que 0s pesos mdlcados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.

+Os suportes devem ser anexados como nas A \nsta\a(;ao incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.
. de e devem ser ut\\lzadas Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.
« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com 0 peso do e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados. —
« Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos. J
« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.
« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pecas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma peca estiver faltando ou € defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigao.
MANUTENCAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

AR @ aelusall el il laall 5 pally Jusi¥ ol N8 ol il ol il Y1 G 6f 0l il lusind (51 il 2 5 S0l 1Y) gpandly oS 01 5 el 0 RS s Y s 5ol 8 el Sl
A el e ey 38 YR g ) L) Sl 5l 535 G ST 050 i3 e g inall 138 pladind 53 o8 uiad
A 5 Tt a mel) g  yin  cann  S Qalall (S 23 8 gl AL ) i g pe ga LS apall i @

O e alall 4y L il 138 G 55 any Asliall 15 Aadhudl Cilana pladid Cing o
g Al il Sl 3 361 (5 e 3 5Mke lanall 351 S Jaatis pe i) ) o pe B8 o
ey plSa) (b o Y 5 A pall A skl a1 ppabasa p23
asns yealinll 3a adal HEAVL oY) ) LoD g2 85 pn sealie Jlo il s sing o
o ) Cginf bl ) 5l g gl 158 il g3 5L 5l a8 i g 58
el i e el il lall g pally Liis Juai¥l ela i cigma 5 2k i i€ (51 lin a5 S 13 a0 (3 el U8 il o 388 o i S0 A0S Lgile (5 5in3 ) Sl s of e Sp [ \
(585 A3 JS Y1 le) Kl 0 B e 4233 (el pSma alind) of Goribpeal)

VESA
JA @ nm_%@_[(%%&)%auh_\B"\TU)HR}&uRE)iié FEEV BRESAEE o3 E S I LSRR RN T TV ELS BEFV OMIROREEE THERLahE

200x200 - 300x200
A rsg mﬁmug\;;ugﬁmm KRR TS u«%%%élﬁ_gmm BUET, NP 300x300 » 400x200
. i v i EEUFE LY = - SBUES, .
7’7/H¢%ﬁu®ﬂ¥?&:§&ﬁlg)}{;ﬂ(ﬁta(ﬂﬂﬁﬁ((f L FiEY) w—;m SR OB S EET | FRTTBNABYET, X X TV DVD CAMERA

e N e S U G I 400x300 « 400x400 k k k
UINTORBD/N—RFI7LT7D; av = ICEZBESITLTLEEL, < < <
RN RO 2O SR D ERL RS Lol LTI X : X <50kg <10kg <5kg

A A e e 70" Max
AUBGERERDSE a0 TSy KUSTRA Y AL HEOFEA «egwgg»&g&m\ T [ 4 600x400 <110lbs  <22lbs  <11lbs
TN,

B 5E T ABMERD T 197 U A MR TOMBHBETTICEH 2D R e \ Rated Rated Rated j

RO RLSHEVEEPRMERDIFEIE ZRDICH Y, HIEF L OMIEORIEES T B COE
RPEE: 57y MIRBIERT s BRI (DE<ES 31ABINF Ty I LTTEEL, ‘




(o

M5x14 (x4)

M-A
M8x50 (x4)
M-E

M6x14 (x4)
M-

M-F (x4)

SO A i

M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4)

.

M-G (x8) M-H (x8)

@Dm %)))))))))) @)jwmnmmmm\m)mmmn

M6x10 (x4) M5x8 (x2) M8x60 (x4)
P-A P-B P-C

M10x35 (x2)
P-D

D10 (x2)

D8 (x4)
P-E P-F

V1-20181024



